
PAGE 1 of 2 
Rev. 5-18 

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING NUMBER: WICMOU22-99472 
AMENDMENT NUMBER:  1   
Between 
THE STATE OF MICHIGAN 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
And 
PARTNER / ENTITY NAME Marquette Downtown Development Authority  

PRIMARY CONTACT Sara Johnson 

EMAIL farmersmarket@downtownmarquette.org 
 
MDHHS CONTACT EMAIL 
 Pam Gove    govep@michigan.gov     
 

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING SUMMARY 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PURPOSE  The WIC Project Fresh program provides a source for qualifying clients can obtain eligible 
food.     

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE July 27, 2022 CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE December 31, 2022 

 

AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION 
EXTEND EXPIRATION DATE  YES  NO NEW EXPIRATION DATE December 31, 2024 

NATURE OF CHANGE Extend the end date of the MOU to December, 31, 2024. 

The individual or officer signing this agreement certifies by his or her signature that he or she is authorized to sign this 
agreement on behalf of the responsible governing board, official or agency. 
 

Marquette Downtown Development Authority 
 
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services 

   

Signature of Director or Authorized Designee  Signature of Director or Authorized Designee 

      

 Jeanette Hensler,  
Director-Grants Division, Bureau of Grants and Purchasing 

Print Name / Title  Print Name / Title 
   

Date  Date 
 

 
  

 
_________________________________ 
Pam Gove 
 
Date:_____________________ 

 
_________________________________ 
Constance Godinez 
 
Date:_____________________ 
 



  

  
 

PAGE 2 of 2 
Revised 6-18 

 

Memorandum of Understanding Number: WICMOU22-99472 
Amendment Number: 1 

 
 
 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter referred to as 
“MDHHS”) entered into Memorandum of Understanding effective July 27, 2022 with Marquette 
Downtown Development Authority (hereinafter referred to as “Marquette Downtown Development 
Authority”), for the provision of certain services as set forth therein; and, 
 
WHEREAS, it is mutually desirable to MDHHS and to Marquette Downtown Development Authority to 
amend the aforesaid Agreement. 
 
THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants hereinabove and hereinafter 
contained, the parties hereto agree to the following amendment of said Agreement. This amendment 
shall be attached to the Agreement, said Agreement being hereby reaffirmed and made a part hereof. 
 

Article I 
 
This amendment shall be effective on the date of MDHHS signature.  
 

Article II 
 
Section 3. Period of Agreement shall be extended by one year, amending the agreement as follows: 
 
This MOU is effective from July 27, 2022 through December 31, 2024. 
 


	lxZiuGONnyMC_KHpGBYBAloEH: 2023-01-31 10:41:44 UTC
	lxZiuGONnyMC_0sL5Vva1HUsL: Sara Johnson
	XMOwzj25FWYI_Y3884Mw0oWQK: 2023-01-31 13:18:27 UTC
	aB87u2u9BiAB_4IsPIb5A1t0N: 2023-01-31 13:21:48 UTC
	5ARX7WcZJY4A_fYXUoO3vRWwR: 2023-01-31 15:11:09 UTC


